505359574 03/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5406362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC.	
Street Address:	1001 CRAIG ROAD, SUITE 490	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16170720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4232298719

Email: tconkin@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: TRACY CONKIN

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86277US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW W. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew W. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=86277US02_CoToCoAssmt_EMNtoMTI#page1.tif source=86277US02_CoToCoAssmt_EMNtoMTI#page2.tif

PATENT 505359574 REEL: 048511 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, United States of America, is the assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest of inventor Robert Sinko, who conveyed his interest therein to Eastman Chemical Company by assignment dated 31 October 2018, on United States Patent Application:

16/170,720

25 October 2018

AND WHEREAS MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 1001 Craig Road, Suite 490, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application and respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC., said United States Patent Application and the inventions of the foregoing as well as world-wide rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 048511 FRAME: 0849 EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 3/5 day of October, 2018.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Michael J. Blake, Director, Intellectual Property Transactions-Patent Litigation

ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

, whose full post office address is

was personally present and did see Michael J. Blake, who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 048511 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/06/2019